Fees & Charges From 1st April 2025 Purchase of Grave

Wigan Council

Purchase of Grave	Council
Grave Purchase for 2	£1,107.00
Wide Grave Purchase for 2	£1,515.00
Foundations for headstones (where available)	£265.00
Exclusive Rights of Burial Baby Garden	£165.00
Cremated Remains Grave	£735.00
Muslim Chamber	£2,845.00
Meeting Family on site to select specific grave plot	£70.00
Grave Legal Transfer (Letters of Administration)	£41.00
Grave Legal Transfer (Statutory Declaration)	£98.00
Burials	
Burial in Private Grave - Stillborn - Up To 18 yrs	No Charge to Family
Private Grave - 18 yrs and over Including 2 staff to assist in carrying and lowering of coffin	£1,068.00
Private Grave - Weekend Burial - 18 yrs and over Including 2 staff to assist in carrying and lowering of coffin	£1,602.00
Public Grave - 18 yrs and over (A public grave is for multiple burials in one grave with no memorialisation) Including 2 staff to assist in carrying and lowering of coffin	£1,068.00
Interment of Cremated remains (Cremated at Wigan Crematorium)	£235.00
Interment of Cremated remains (from another Crematorium)	£335.00
Interment of Cremated remains in New Grave for 2 (Cremated at Wigan Crematorium)	£500.00
Interment of Cremated remains in New Grave for 2 (from another Crematorium)	£650.00
American Style Casket	£110.00
American Style Casket that cannot be accommodated within an existing grave and where surrounding availability allows the use of adjacent grave space. Surcharge (additional grave cost where adjacent grave is available)	£1,068.00
Removal of kerb stones and fencing	£76.00
Storage of kerb stones and fencing (per week)	£32.00
Replacement of kerbs and fencing	£98.00
Provision of grave timbers for Muslim burials	£339.00
Use of Crematorium Chapel for burial service	£458.00

Fees & Charges From 1st April 2025



Cremations

Cremation of Stillborn - Up To 18 Years	No Charge to Family
Cremation - Over 18 years	£896.00
Weekend Cremation - Over 18 years	£1,344.00
Public cremation.	£325.00
Chapel Use	
Additional Crematorium Chapel slot where required	£404.00
Use of organ (inc.VAT)	No Fee
Visual Tribute up to 25 Photos	Free
Visual Tribute 26 Photos to 50 Photos	£28.00
Visual Tribute - 30 minutes staff editing time for custom tributes	£28.00
Visual Tribute Professional Photo Tribute to Music - Single Photo	£28.00
Visual Tribute - Family Supplied Tribute	£31.00
Visual Music Tribute - Multi Photos	£76.00
Visual Themed Tribute	£97.00
Visual Tribute Download Link	£11.00
Webcasting - Live & 28 Day Watch Again	£58.00
Webcasting - Copy on DVD, BlueRay or USB	£70.00
Webcasting - Additional Copies of DVD, BlueRay or USB	£31.00
Keepsakes - Video Book	£100.00
Keepsakes - Additional Copies of Video Book	£55.00
Keepsakes - Memory Box	£136.00
Keepsakes - Additional Copies of Memory Box	£70.00
Cremated Remains	
Scattering of cremated remains from Wigan Crematorium without family attendance	No Fee
Appointment for scattering of cremated remains from Wigan Crematorium	£58.00
Scattering of cremated remains from another Crematorium without family attendance	£202.00
Weekday appointment for scattering of cremated remains from another Crematorium	£253.00
Saturday morning appointment for scattering of cremated remains from another Crematorium	£259.00

Fees & Charges

From 1st April 2025



Trom 13t April 2020	Sound With The Control of the Contro			
Above Ground Individual Memorial for Cremated Remains	10 Years	20 Years	30 Years	50 Years
Sanctum 2000 Columbarium includes a large face black granite plaque with the first 80 gilded letters and a flower container.	£1,405.00	£1,991.00	£2,342.00	£3,219.00
Sanctum 2000 Columbarium Renewal	£1,171.00	£1,596.00	£1,756.00	£2,342.00
Above Ground Communal Memorial with niches for Cremated Remains	10 Years	20 Years	30 Years	50 Years
Sanctum Panorama Columbarium includes a black tablet with the first 80 gilded letters.	£1,113.00	£1,552.00	£1,815.00	£2,430.00
Sanctum Panorama Columbarium Renewal	£916.00	£1,224.00	£1,384.00	£1,756.00
Sanctum Panorama Columbarium Flower Container £67.00				£67.00
Additional Options for black granite plaques				
Additional letters on plaque if applied on original application £5.00				
Simple design if applied on original application £1				£133.00
Photo Plaque 7cm x 5cm if applied on original application £173.0				£173.00
Photo Plaque 4cm x 3cm if applied on original application £134.00				£134.00
Bespoke Design			Price on re	quest
2nd inscription on existing granite plaque Price of			Price on re	quest
Underground plot for Cremated Remains	20 Years	30 Years	50 Years	
New Terrazzo Tablet with Plaque for cremated remains (inc. VAT)	£660.00	£794.00	£990.00	
Renewal of Terrazzo Tablet	£246.00	£368.00	£600.00	
Additional Options for plaques on Terrazzo Tablets	Single	Double		
Additional Plaque	£193.00	£382.00	1	
Replacement Tablet Flower Container				£12.00

Fees & Charges From 1st April 2025



Granite Buxton DUO - both plaques in perpituity				£2,415.00		
Granite Buxton DUO - one of two plaques in perpituity				£1,210.00		
Granite Buxton MULTI - one of fifteen plaques in perpituity				£300.00		
Metal Bench including initial plaque where available				£1,960.00		
Additional plaque for bench				£228.00		
Memorial Plaque for Scattered Cremated Remains	10 Years	20 Years	30 Years	50 Years		
Barbican Plaque	£353.00	£564.00	£741.00	£1,057.00		
Memorial Leaf in the Chapel at Wigan Crematorium	10 Years	20 Years	30 Years	50 Years		
Memorial Leaf - 'Remember Me Tree'	£122.00	£181.00	£241.00	£361.00		
Book of Remembrance	2 line	5 line	8 line]		
Entry in Book of Remembrance (inc. VAT)	£55.00	£80.00	£103.00]		
Emblem in Book of Remembrance excluding inscription (inc.VAT) only available with 5 and 8 line entries						
Remembrance Book excluding inscription (inc.VAT)						
Remembrance Card including 2 line inscription (inc.VAT)				£68.00		
Garden of Remembrance Plaques and Wall Tablets						
Brass Plaque on Memorial Wall where available (inc. VAT)						
Additional letters on plaque (inc. VAT)				£5.00		
Replacement Slate Tablet - not including inscription				£149.00		
Slate Tablet Machine Inscription per Letter (Incl. VAT)			£7.00			
Slate Tablet Hand Inscription per Letter (Inc. VAT)				£8.00		

Fees & Charges From 1st April 2025

Personal Memorial Items	Council
Mandalay Pressed Metal Urn	£67.00
Machined Metal Urn	£210.00
Polytainer	£23.00
Cremated Remains Casket	£90.00
Transfer of cremated remains to others casket.	£20.00
Geneology	
Record Search - same day response fee	£55.00
Record Search - 3 day turn around fee	£38.00
Memorial Fees	
Right to erect headstone	£169.00
Right to erect tablet	£91.00
Right to carry out inscription	£65.00
Memorial Masons Registration	£144.00
Memorial Works	
Make safe headstone with ground anchor system	£161.00
Make safe Headstone - reset with cement & new dowels	£137.00
Make safe Headstone - reset with cement	£92.00
New Foundation	£185.00
Storage of Removed Memorial (per month)	£70.00
Gantry Use - Large Headstone	£122.00
Removal of Headstone to facilitate burial.	£92.00